

- (J) in subdivisions (c)(clvii)(A), (c)(clvii)(B) and (c)(clvii)(C), “width of 228 mm to 305 mm” is deleted at each occurrence and “width of 1,397.0 mm to 1,422.4 mm” is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (K) in subdivision (c)(cxlv), “JIS-G3445” is deleted and “JIS-G3444” is inserted in lieu thereof; “maximum” is inserted after “carbon 0.25”;
- (L) in subdivision (c)(lxvii), “0.350 mm in thickness” is deleted and “0.378 mm in thickness” is inserted in lieu thereof;
- (M) subdivision (c)(clxxxii) is modified by deleting “1,000 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “3,000 t”; and
- (N) in subdivision (c)(cxc), “phosphorus less than 0.014 percent” is deleted and “phosphorus not over 0.015” is inserted in lieu thereof, and “sulfur less than 0.003” is deleted and “sulfur not over 0.005” is inserted in lieu thereof.

2. The following subheadings of such subchapter III are each modified as follows:

- (A) subheading 9903.72.97 is modified by deleting from the article description “600 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “1,000 t”;
- (B) subheading 9903.75.04 is modified by deleting “1,000 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “3,000 t”;
- (C) subheading 9903.76.86 is modified by deleting “50 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “250 t”;
- (D) subheading 9903.76.79 is modified by deleting “300 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “500 t”; and
- (E) subheading 9903.77.32 is modified by deleting “10 t” and by inserting in lieu thereof “1,165 t”.

Section II. The following new exclusions being inserted in and other modifications of subchapter III of chapter 99 of the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States shall be effective with respect to goods entered, or withdrawn from warehouse for consumption, on or after 12:01 a.m. EST, on March 20, 2003:

1. The following new subdivisions are inserted at the end of U.S. note 11(c) to subchapter III of chapter 99 of the HTS: